Article 14: Municipal Enactment

Section 1401: Municipal Adoption by the Cumru Township Board of Commissioners

The Cumru Township Zoning Ordinance of 2009 was initially adopted on December 30, 2008, as part of Cumru Township Ordinance Number 686, which was an implementation effort relating to the Governor Mifflin Region Comprehensive Plan. The Cumru Township Zoning Ordinance of 2009 is hereby amended, restated and enacted on June 16, 2009, as part of Cumru Township Ordinance Number 689.

Member Member ATTEST:	The Cumru Township Board of Commissioner	rs
Vice-President Member Member ATTEST:		
Vice-President Member Member ATTEST:		
Vice-President Member Member ATTEST:		_
Member Member ATTEST:	President	
Member Member ATTEST:		
Member Member ATTEST:		
Member Member ATTEST:		
Member ATTEST:	Vice-President	_
Member ATTEST:		
Member ATTEST:		
Member ATTEST:		
Member ATTEST:		_
	Member	
		_
	Member	ATTECT.
Member — Cumru Township Secretary		ATTEST:
Member Cumru Township Secretary		
Member Cumru Township Secretary		
Member Cumru Township Secretary		
	Member	Cumru Township Secretary

Section 1402: Effective Date

The Cumru Township Zoning Ordinance of 2009 shall become effective upon municipal adoption by the Cumru Township Board of Commissioners.